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Human Tissue Act 

Research Licence No 12352 
Local Organisational Chart 

 Please refer to LTHT/UoL Policy for Storage and Use of Human Tissue for further governance arrangements 
 

 
 
 

DI 
Dr Lucy Stead 

 
Designated Individual 

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust  
&  

University of Leeds 

 

(PDs) Persons Designated:  
There are currently 12 PDs working under the 
research licence. Their correspondence details 

can be found on pages 2 and 3 of this 
document. 

 
 

Sarika Ellul 
Human Tissue Act Manager, 

Risk Management Dept, 
Trust HQ, SJUH 
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Human Tissue Act Licence information for Leeds Teaching Hospitals Trust and University of Leeds 
Research Licence staff contact details 

Key: 
LTHT Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust Hospitals SJUH St James University Hospital 
UoL University of Leeds LIMR Leeds Institute of Medical Research 

LICAMM Leeds Institute of Cardiovascular and Metabolic Medicine   RTB Research Tissue Bank 
CAH Chapel Allerton Hospital WTBB Wellcome Trust Brenner Building 
PNH Paroxysmal Nocturnal Haemoglobinuria  NIHR National Institute for Health and Care Research 
VII Vasculitis and Inflammation Integrated Research Tissue   

 
 

Role Title First 
Name 

Surname Designation Correspondence address E mail address Tel 
 

Designated 
Individual (DI) 

 

Dr Lucy Stead DI LIMR, St James's WTBB, SJUH, Leeds, LS9 
7TF 

 
l.f.stead@leeds.ac.uk  

 
0113 343 8410 

  

        

Licence Holder 
(Corporate Licence 
Holder with named 

contact) 

Dr Magnus  Harrison LTHT Chief Medical 
Officer 

Executive Corridor, 1st Floor, Trust HQ 
 

magnus.harrison1@nhs.net  0113 206 4688 

        

 

Human Tissue 
Act Manager 

 

 
 

Ms 

 
 

Sarika 

 
 

Ellul 

 
 

HTA Manager 
 
 

Basement Floor, Risk Management Dept, 
Trust HQ, SJUH, Beckett St, Leeds, LS9 7TF 

SJUH 
 

 
 

sarika.ellul@nhs.net 

 
0113 206 7126 

07826 858 764 
 

  

Persons 
Designated 

(PDs) 

 

Dr 

 

Naveen 

 

Vasudev 

Clinical Associate 
Professor;  Honorary 
Consultant in Medical 

Oncology 

(Multi RTB - Renal) 

Level 4, Bexley Wing, SJUH 

 

n.vasudev@leeds.ac.uk 

 

0113 206 8218 

 

 
Dr 
 

 
Sandra 

 

 
Bell 

 

 
Lecturer 

(Multi RTB - Ovarian) 
 

LIMR, Division of Molecular Medicine, WTBB, 
Level 8, SJUH, Leeds, LS9 7TF 

 
s.m.bell@leeds.ac.uk 

 

07790 928 035 

 

 

Dr Helen Berry 
Lecturer 

FBS -SBMS (iMBE) 

Institute of Medical & Biological Engineering 
(IMBE), School of Biomedical Sciences / 

Mechanical Engineering, Faculty of Biological 
Sciences and Faculty of Engineering and 

Physical Sciences, C/O 6.59 Garstang South, 
UoL, LS2 9JT 

h.e.berry@leeds.ac.uk 0113 343 5617 

mailto:l.f.stead@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:magnus.harrison1@nhs.net
mailto:n.vasudev@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:s.m.bell@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:h.e.berry@leeds.ac.uk
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Persons 

Designated 
(PDs) 

 

Dr 

 

Tim 

 

Brend 

Integrated 
Biobanking Manager 

(Multi RTB - Urothelial 
 and NIHR RTB) 

 

Leeds Institute of Cancer and Pathology 
WTBB, SJUH, Leeds LS9 7TF 

 

t.brend@leeds.ac.uk 

 

 
0113 206 7304  

07510 908117 

 

 

Miss 

 

 

Claire 

 

McKinley 

 
Tissue Bank 

Manager 

(PNH RTB) 

 

Experimental Haematology, Level 6, WTBB, 
SJUH, Leeds, LS9 7TF 

 

c.e.mckinley@leeds.ac.uk 
 

 

0113 343 8601 

 
 
 
 
 

Dr Jason Scragg 
Research 

Technology 
Specialist 

LICAMM, Faculty of Medicine and Health, 
The LIGHT Laboratories Building, UoL, 

Leeds, LS2 9JT 
j.scragg@leeds.ac.uk 07746 947965 

 
 

 
Dr 

 
Louise 

 
Sorensen Target Project 

Manager 

(VII RTB) 

LICAMM, Faculty of Medicine and Health, 
The LIGHT Laboratories Building, UoL, 

Leeds, LS2 9JT  

l.sorensen@leeds.ac.uk 

 
0113 343 7764 

 

 

Dr 

 

Parkavi 
 

Kandavelu 

 

Senior Research 
Technician 

(Dental RTB) 

Division of Oral Biology, School of Dentistry, 
Faculty of Medicine & Health, Room 7.19a, 

Level 7, WTBB, SJUH, Leeds, LS9 7TF 
 

fbspka@leeds.ac.uk 
 

 

 
0113 343 4481 

 
 

 
Mr 

 
Thomas 

 
Maisey 

 

 
Technician  

                              
(Multi RTB - Colorectal) 

Section of Molecular Gastroenterology 
Level 9, WTBB, SJUH, LS9 7TF 

 
T.I.Maisey@leeds.ac.uk 

 
07837 761 622 

 

 

Dr 

 

Kulveer 

 

Mankia 

 

Associate Professor 
and Consultant 

 

Leeds Institute of Rheumatic and 
Musculoskeletal Medicine, 2nd Floor, CAH, 

Chapeltown Road, Leeds LS7 4SA 
 

 

k.s.mankia@leeds.ac.uk 

 

0113 392 4496 

 

 
Mr 

 
 

Steven 
 
 

Pollock 
 
 

Research Tissue 
Bank Manager    

(Neuro RTB) 

Leeds Institute of Medical Research, St 
James's WTBB (L5), SJUH, Leeds, LS9 7TF 

 

s.pollock@leeds.ac.uk 

 

0113 343 4435  

Honorary PD Mrs Clare Skinner Honorary Adviser NA c.e.skinner@leeds.ac.uk NA 

 

mailto:t.brend@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:c.e.mckinley@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:j.scragg@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:fbspka@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:T.I.Maisey@leeds.ac.uk
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